To: Office of Planning and Research

## 2020050072

From: (Public Agency):

Print Form

FILED

## Appendix E

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk  County of: Kern  1115 Truxtun Avenue, Bakersfield  7915 Burgundy Avenue, Lamont, CA 93241  APR 3 0 202  (Address)  MARY B. BEDAI			
County of: Kern (Address) MARY B. BEDAN	nn.		
	MARY B. BEDARD DITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY		
Project Title: Alicante Avenue Elementary School New Construction and Modernization Project			
Project Applicant: Lamont Elementary School District			
Project Location - Specific: 7998 Alicante Avenue, Lamont, CA 93241 Between Burgundy Avenue and San Diego Street			
Project Location - City: Lamont Project Location - County: Kern			
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Lamont Elementary School District is proposing new construction and modernization at the existing Alicante Avenue Elementary School. The campus occupies approximately 17.3-acres. Project activities would allow for a 21st Century transformation of the Alicante Avenue Elementary School.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Lamont Elementary School District  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Same as Above			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Same as Above			
Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 2; §15302 and Class 14; §15314   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:			
Reasons why project is exempt: New construction includes replacement of classrooms within the existing Alicante Avenue Elementary School footprint that are in the same vicinity as classrooms being replaced and with the same overall purpose and capacity. The Project would not increase the Alicante Avenue Elementary School classroom count by more than 10 classrooms. The net classroom count will decrease by 26 classroom at the time of project completion.			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Eric Brock Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 661-845-0751			
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.  2. Has a Notice of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Signature: Date: Date:			
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.			

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 04 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice of Environmental Document Posted by County Clerk on 4/30/2020 and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to Section 21152(C), Public Respurses Code

3500145



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

## 2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/01/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT	RECEIPT NUMBER:			
15 — 0430			04302	)2020 <b>—</b> 15143512		
STATE CL				EARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	.RLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
LAMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT				4/30/2020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DOCUMEN	NT NUMBER	
Kern				17182		
PROJECT TITLE		·				
ALICANTE AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NEW C	ONTRUCTION AND MODER	NIZATION F	PROJE	ECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I	ANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER				
LAMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT				(661)84	45-0751	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
7951 BURGUNDY AVE	LAMONT	CA		93241		
PROJECT APPLICANT (check appropriate box)						
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$3,343.25 \$2,406.75 \$1,136.50	\$ \$ \$		0.00 0.00 0.00	
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received)</li> </ul>	pt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	esources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
□ County documentary handling fee     □ County documentary handling fee	sources control board only)	Ψ000.00	\$		50.00	
Other			\$		and the state of t	
PAYMENT METHOD:			•		the second secon	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		50.00	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND 1	TITLE			
x M. Lenander	M. HERNANDEZ, KERN CO	UNTY CLE	RK, F	SS		